

69*100mm

69*100mm

69*100mm

69*100mm

69*100mm

Pair Knee Straps
61227Pair Knee Straps 08/08/25
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

FLEX3



Dimensions
SUPPORTS AND EASES PAINFUL KNEE
WORKS BY APPLYING PRESSURE TO THE PATELLA, KEEPING IT IN PLACE WHEN MOVING AROUND

DISCREET, WILL FIT UNDER LOOSE CLOTHING

TOUCH FASTEN

ALLOWS FLEXIBLE MOVEMENT

NON-SLIP DESIGN

ONE SIZE FITS ALL

NO RUBBING OR IRRITATION

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Unpack the components carefully. Please check all parts have been removed from the packaging.

Resilient Compression Pad in the strap snugly holds the patella around the knee and absorbs shocks.

Segmented fix design (hook & loop) adjusts to your knee curves to supply better protection of patella.

Ergonomic-shape brace contours your kneecap lightly to allow for the building of muscle.

Premium material ensures that compression is uniform throughout and stays in place for any physical activity.

Smooth edges avoid skin irritation and wrap tightly around your knee to apply support.



DISPOSAL

- We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in accordance with your local recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate Stortford
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
O.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

coopersofstortford
imported to: ipagen
Bosch Power Tools 19.2V
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools

Paar Kniegurte
61227Paar Kniegurte 08/08/25
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung und bewahren Sie sie auf.

FLEX3



Abmessungen
STÜTZT UND ENTLASTET SCHMERZENDE KNEE
ÜBT DRUCK AUF DIE KNIESCHIEBE AUS UND HÄLT SIE IN POSITION, WENN SIE SICH BEWEGEN

DISKRET, PASST UNTER LOSE KLEIDUNG

TOUCH FASTEN

ERMÖGLICHT FLEXIBLE BEWEGUNG

RUTSCHFESTES DESIGN

EINHEITSGRÖSSE FÜR ALLE

KEINE REIBUNG ODER IRRITATION

MONTAGEANLEITUNG / GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

Packen Sie die Komponenten sorgfältig aus. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile aus der Verpackung entfernt wurden.

Das elastische Kompressionspolster im Gurt hält die Knieescheibe fest um das Knie und absorbiert Stöße.

Die segmentierte Fixierung (Klettverschluss) passt sich Ihren Kniebeugen an, um einen besseren Schutz der Knieescheibe zu gewährleisten.

Die ergonomisch geformte Bandage schmiegt sich eng an Ihre Knieescheibe an und ermöglicht so den Aufbau von Muskeln. Hochwertiges Material sorgt für eine gleichmäßige Kompression, die bei jeder körperlichen Aktivität an Ort und Stelle bleibt.

Glatte Kanten vermeiden Hautirritationen und legen sich eng um Ihr Knie, um es zu stützen.



ENTSORGUNG

- Wir verwenden nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, Verpackungen in Übereinstimmung mit Ihren örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an ein von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisiertes Hausmüll

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate Stortford
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
O.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

coopersofstortford
imported to: ipagen
Bosch Power Tools 19.2V
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools

Paire de genouillères
61227Paire de genouillères 08/08/25
Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions pour référence ultérieure

FLEX3



Dimensions
SOUTIEN ET SOULAGE LES GENOUX DOULOUREUX
EXERCE UNE PRESSION SUR LA ROTULE ET LA MAINTIEN EN PLACE LORS DES MOUVEMENTS

DISCRÉTES, ELLES SE GLISSENT SOUS DES VÊTEMENTS AMPLES

FIXATION PAR CONTACT

PERMET DES MOUVEMENTS SOUPLES

CONCEPTION ANTIDÉRAPANTE

TAILLE UNIQUE

PAS DE FROTTEMENT NI D'IRRITATION

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION :

Déballer soigneusement les composants. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de l'emballage.

Le coussin de compression élastique de la sangle maintient fermement la rotule autour du genou et absorbe les chocs.

Le système de fixation segmenté (auto-agrippant) s'adapte aux courbes de votre genou pour mieux protéger la rotule.

L'orthèse de forme ergonomique épouse étroitement la rotule pour permettre le développement des muscles.

Le matériau de première qualité assure une compression uniforme et reste en place quelle que soit l'activité physique.

Les bords lisses évitent l'irritation de la peau et s'enroulent étroitement autour du genou pour le soutenir.



DISPOSITION

- Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, conditionnements conformément aux locales en matière de recyclage.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité, de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate Stortford
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
O.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

coopersofstortford
imported to: ipagen
Bosch Power Tools 19.2V
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools

Pár kolenních popruhů
61227Pár kolenních popruhů 08/08/25
Přečtěte si prosím tento návod a uschovejte si jej pro budoucí použití

FLEX3



Rozměry
PODPORUJE A ULEHČUJE BOLESTIVÉMU KOLENU
FUNGUJE TAK, ŽE VYVÍJÁ TLAK NA ČESKU A UDRŽUJE JI NA MÍSTĚ PŘI POHYBU

DISKRÉTNÍ, VEJDE SE POD VOLNÉ OBLEČENÍ

DOTYKOVÉ ZAPÍNÁNÍ

UMOŽŇUJE FLEXIBILNÍ POHYB

PROTISKLUZOVÝ DESIGN

JEDNA VELIKOST PRO VŠECHNY

NEDOCHÁZÍ K ODIRÁNÍ NEBO PODRÁŽENÍ

NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI / NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:

vybalte pečlivě součásti. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny díly vyjmuty z obalu.

Pružná kompresní podložka v popruhu pevně drží česku kolem kolene a tlumí nárazy.

Segmentová fixační konstrukce (háček a smýkka) se přizpůsobí křivkám kolene a poskytuje lepší ochranu česky.

Ergonomicky tvarovaná ortéza pevně obkresluje česku a umožňuje tak budování svalů.

Přirodní materiál zajišťuje rovnoměrnou kompresi po celé ploše a zůstává na svém místě při jakékoliv fyzické aktivitě.

Hladké okraje zabránějí podráždění kůže a těsně obepínají koleno a poskytují mu oporu.

DISPOZIČE

- Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.
- Všechny obaly, papír, kartony, obaly zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte u místního úřadu pro nakládání s domovním odpadem, který má oprávnění k nakládání s odpady, recyklačním středisku pro likvidaci odpadu.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate Stortford
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
O.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

coopersofstortford
imported to: ipagen
Bosch Power Tools 19.2V
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools

Pár kolenných popruhů
61227Pár kolenných popruhů 08/08/25
Přečítajte si tieto pokyny a uschovajte si ich pre budúce použitie

FLEX3



Rozmery
PODPORUJE A ZMIERŇUJE BOLEST' KOLENA
FUNGUJE TAK, ŽE VYVÍJA TLAK NA ČESKU A UDRŽUVA JU NA MIESTE PRI POHYBE

DISKRÉTNÉ, ZMESTIA SA POD VOĽNÉ OBLEČENIE

DOTYKOVÉ UPEVNENIE

UMOŽŇUJE FLEXIBILNÝ POHYB

PROTISLYKOVÝ DIZAJN

JEDNA VEĽKOSŤ JE VHODNÁ PRE VŠETKÝCH

ZADNE ODIERANIE ALEBO PODRÁŽENIE

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ / NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:

Rozbalte komponenty opätne. Skontrolujte, či sú všetky diely vybraté z obalu.

Pružná kompresná podložka v popruhu pevne drží koleno okolo kolena a tlumí nárazy.

Segmentový fixačný dizajn (háčik a slučka) sa prispôbi křivkám väšho kolena a poskytuje lepšiu ochranu česky.

Ergonomicky tvarovaná ortéza tesne obkresluje väšu česku a umožňuje tak budovanie svalov. Prírodný materiál zabezpečuje rovnomernú kompresiu v celom rozsahu a zostáva na mieste pri akýchkoľvek fyzických aktivitách.

Hladké okraje zabránia podráždeniu pokožky a pevne obopínajú koleno, aby poskytli podporu.

DISPOZIČIA

- Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.
- Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte na miestnom zastupiteľstve o autorizovanom nakladaní s domovým odpadom, recyklačnom stredisku pre likvidáciu odpadu.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate Stortford
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
O.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

coopersofstortford
imported to: ipagen
Bosch Power Tools 19.2V
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools
Bosch Power Tools

69*100mm

69*100mm

69*100mm

69*100mm

69*100mm

Ankle Joint Support
61232Ankle Joint Support 08/08/25
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

FLEX3



- WITH ADJUSTABLE FASTENINGS SO YOU CAN GET THE RIGHT SUPPORT FOR YOU
- BREATHABLE MATERIAL WITH COPPER FIBRES WHICH INSULATES THE JOINT PROVIDING MORE BENEFIT AND ADDITIONAL RELIEF AND CAN REDUCE INFLAMMATION
- ELASTICATED MATERIAL SUPPORTS THE JOINT WITHOUT RESTRICTING MOVEMENT
- SUITABLE FOR MEN AND WOMEN
- WASHABLE TO BE USED AGAIN AND AGAIN
- Dimensions: 75x8x0.3cm
One size fits all. For left or right ankle.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Unpack the components carefully. Please check all parts have been removed from the packaging.

Care instructions

Machine washable, gentle cycle, at 30 degrees temperature, in cold water. Lay flat to air dry.



DISPOSAL

- We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in accordance with your local recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.

Knöchelgelenkstütze
61232Knöchelgelenkstütze 08/08/25
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung und bewahren Sie sie auf

FLEX3



- MIT EINSTELLBAREN BEFESTIGUNGEN, DAMIT SIE DIE RICHTIGE UNTERSTÜTZUNG FÜR SIE
- ATMUNGSAKTIVES MATERIAL MIT KUPFERFASERN, DAS DAS GELENK ISOLIEREN UND SO MEHR NUTZEN UND ZUSÄTZLICHE ENTLASTUNG UND KANN ENTZÜNDUNGEN REDUZIEREN
- ELASTISCHES MATERIAL STÜTZT DAS GELENK OHNE OHNE DIE BEWEGUNG EINZUSCHRÄNKEN
- GEEIGNET FÜR MÄNNER UND FRAUEN
- WASCHBAR, UM IMMER WIEDER VERWENDET WERDEN ZU KÖNNEN
- Abmessungen: 75x8x0,3cm
Eine Größe passt für alle. Für linken oder rechten Knöchel.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG / GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

Packen Sie die Komponenten sorgfältig aus. Bitte prüfen Sie, ob alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnommen wurden.

Pflegehinweise

Maschinenwaschbar, Schonwaschgang, bei 30 Grad, in kaltem Wasser. Flach hängen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.



ENTSORGUNG

- Wir verwenden nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, Verpackungen in Übereinstimmung mit Ihren örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierte Recycling-Zentrum für Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu entsorgen.

Support de l'articulation de la cheville
61232Aide à l'articulation de la cheville 08/08/25
Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions pour toute référence ultérieure

FLEX3



- AVEC DES RACCORDS ADJUSTABLES pour vous permettre d'obtenir le bon POUR VOUS
- UN MATÉRIAU RESPIRANT AVEC DES FIBRES DE CUIVRE QUI QUI ISOLE L'ARTICULATION EN APPORTANT PLUS D'AVANTAGES ET UN SOULAGEMENT SUPPLÉMENTAIRE ET PEUT RÉDUIRE L'INFLAMMATION
- LE MATÉRIAU ÉLASTIQUE SOUTIEN L'ARTICULATION SANS RESTREINDRE SANS RESTREINDRE LES MOUVEMENTS
- CONVIENT AUX HOMMES ET AUX FEMMES
- LAVABLE POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉ ENCORE ET ENCORE
- Dimensions : 75x8x0,3cm
Taille unique : Pour la cheville gauche ou droite.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION :

Déballer soigneusement les composants. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de l'emballage.

Instructions d'entretien

Lavable en machine, cycle délicat, à une température de 30 degrés, à l'eau froide. Sécher à plat à l'air libre.



ÉLIMINATION

- Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, conditionnements conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par la municipalité pour la mise au rebut.

Podpora hlezanního kloubu
61232Podpěra hlezanního kloubu 08/08/25
Přečtěte si prosím tento návod a uschovejte si jej pro budoucí použití

FLEX3



- S NASTAVITELNÝMI UPEVNĚNÍMI, abyste si mohli nastavit správnou polohu OPORU PRO VÁS
- PRODYŠNÝ MATERIÁL S MĚDĚNÝMI VLÁKNY, KTERÁ IZOLUJE KLOUB. ČMŽ POSKYTUJE VĚTŠÍ UŽITEK A DALŠÍ ÚLEHU A MŮŽE SNÍŽIT NAFUKNUTÍ
- ELASTICKÝ MATERIÁL PODPÍRÁ KLOUB BEZ OMEZUJE POHYB
- VHODNÝ PRO MUŽE I ŽENY
- LZE JEJ PRÁT A POUŽÍVAT OPAKOVANĚ
- Rozměry: • Vyrobeno z kvalitního materiálu: 75x8x0,3 cm
Jedna velikost pro všechny. Pro levý nebo pravý kotník.

NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI / NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:

vybalte pečlivě součásti. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny díly vyjmuty z obalu.

Pokyny pro péči

Lze prát v pračce, šetrný cyklus, při teplotě 30 stupňů, ve studené vodě. Položte na plochu a nechte uschnout na vzduchu.



ODSTRÁNĚNÍ

- Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, pokud je to možné.
- Všechny obaly, papír, kartony, obaly zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místní radou.

Podpora členkového klbu
61232 Podpora členkového klbu 08/08/25
Přečítajte si a uschovajte tento návod na použitie pre budúce použitie

FLEX3



- S NASTAVITELNÝMI PRÍSLUŠENSTVAMI, aby ste si mohli nastaviť správny PODPORU PRE VÁS
- DÝCHATELNÝ MATERIÁL S MĚDĚNÝMI VLÁKNAMI, KTORÉ IZOLUJE KLB. ČMŽ POSKYTUJE VÄČŠÍ ÚŽITOK A DODATOČNÚ ÚLEHU A MÔŽE ZNÍŽIť NAFUKNUTIE
- ELASTICKÝ MATERIÁL PODPORUJE KLB BEZ OBMEDZUJE POHYB
- VHODNÝ PRE MUŽOV A ŽENY
- MOŽNÉ HO PRÁť, ABY SA DAL POUŽÍVAť ZNOVA A ZNOVA
- Rozmery: • Vyrobeno z kvalitného materiálu: 75x8x0,3 cm
Jedna veľkosť je vhodná pre všetkých. Pre ľavý alebo pravý členok.

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ / NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:

Rozbalte komponenty opatrne. Skontrolujte, či sa všetky diely vybraté z obalu.

Pokyny na ošetrovanie

Možno prať v pračke, jemný cyklus, pri teplote 30 stupňov, v studenej vode. Položte na rovinnú plochu a nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu.



ODSTRÁNENIE

- Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.
- Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom.

Importer address
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Information
Important for importers
Date: 08/08/25
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Importer address
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Information
Important for importers
Date: 08/08/25
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Importer address
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Information
Important for importers
Date: 08/08/25
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Importer address
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Information
Important for importers
Date: 08/08/25
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Importer address
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distributor / Distributeur
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishopsgate
Herts, UK, SG22 2JF
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

Information
Important for importers
Date: 08/08/25
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

69*100mm

Elbow Joint Support
61228 Elbow Joint Support 08/08/25
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

FLEX3



- WITH ADJUSTABLE FASTENINGS SO YOU CAN GET THE RIGHT SUPPORT FOR YOU
 - BREATHABLE MATERIAL WITH COPPER FIBRES WHICH INSULATES THE JOINT PROVIDING MORE BENEFIT AND ADDITIONAL RELIEF AND CAN REDUCE INFLAMMATION
 - ELASTICATED MATERIAL SUPPORTS THE JOINT WITHOUT RESTRICTING MOVEMENT
 - SUITABLE FOR MEN AND WOMEN
 - WASHABLE TO BE USED AGAIN AND AGAIN
 - Dimensions: 23x13x0.5CM
- One size fits all. For left or right elbow.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Unpack the components carefully. Please check all parts have been removed from the packaging.

Care instructions

Machine washable, gentle cycle, at 30 degrees temperature, in cold water. Lay flat to air dry.



DISPOSAL

We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.

- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in accordance with your local recycling regulations.

- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distribuidor / Distribuidora
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishop's Stortford
Herts, UK, CM23 2JG
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

DEUTSCH
Importiert von / Importiert
Bauwerk-Vertrieb GmbH
+49 (0) 240 960 204
info@bvgv.de
www.bvgv.de

69*100mm

Ellenbogengelenkstütze
61228 Ellenbogengelenkstütze 08/08/25
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung und bewahren Sie sie auf

FLEX3



- MIT VERSTELLBAREN BEFESTIGUNGEN, DAMIT SIE DAMIT SIE DIE FÜR SIE PASSENDE BANDAGE ERHALTEN
 - ATMUNGSAKTIVES MATERIAL MIT KUPFERFASERN DIE DAS GELENK ISOLIEREN UND MEHR NUTZEN UND ZUSÄTZLICHE ENTLASTUNG UND KANN ENTZÜNDUNGEN REDUZIEREN
 - ELASTISCHES MATERIAL STÜTZT DAS GELENK OHNE DIE BEWEGUNG EINZUSCHRÄNKEN
 - GEEIGNET FÜR MÄNNER UND FRAUEN
 - WASCHBAR, UM IMMER WIEDER VERWENDET WERDEN ZU KÖNNEN
 - Abmessungen: 23x13x0.5CM
- Eine Größe passt für alle. Für linken oder rechten Ellenbogen.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG / GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

Packen Sie die Komponenten sorgfältig aus. Bitte prüfen Sie, ob alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnommen wurden.

Pflegehinweise

Maschinenwaschbar, Schonwaschgang, bei 30 Grad, in kaltem Wasser. Flach hängen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.



ENTSORGUNG

Wir verwenden nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.

- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere, Kartons, Verpackungen gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.

Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distribuidor / Distribuidora
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishop's Stortford
Herts, UK, CM23 2JG
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

DEUTSCH
Importiert von / Importiert
Bauwerk-Vertrieb GmbH
+49 (0) 240 960 204
info@bvgv.de
www.bvgv.de

69*100mm

Support articulaire du coude
61228 Estimation de l'articulation du coude 08/08/25
Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions pour toute référence ultérieure

FLEX3



- AVEC DES FIXATIONS RÉGLABLES POUR QUE VOUS PUSSEZ OBTENIR LE SOUTIEN QUI VOUS CONVIENT LE MIEUX
 - UN MATÉRIAU RESPIRANT AVEC DES FIBRES DE CUIVRE QUI ISOLE L'ARTICULATION EN APPORTANT PLUS D'AVANTAGES ET UN SOULAGEMENT SUPPLÉMENTAIRE ET PEUT RÉDUIRE L'INFLAMMATION
 - UN MATÉRIAU ÉLASTIQUE QUI SOUTIEN L'ARTICULATION SANS LIMITER LES MOUVEMENTS
 - CONVIENT AUX HOMMES ET AUX FEMMES
 - LAVABLE POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉ ENCORE ET ENCORE
 - Dimensions : 23x13x0.5CM
- Taille unique. Pour le coude gauche ou droit.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION :

Déballer soigneusement les composants. Vérifier que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de l'emballage.

Instructions d'entretien

Lavable en machine, cycle délicat, à une température de 30 degrés, à l'eau froide. Sécher à plat à l'air libre.



ÉLIMINATION

Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.

- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, conditionnements conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.

À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par la municipalité pour la mise au rebut.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distribuidor / Distribuidora
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishop's Stortford
Herts, UK, CM23 2JG
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

DEUTSCH
Importiert von / Importiert
Bauwerk-Vertrieb GmbH
+49 (0) 240 960 204
info@bvgv.de
www.bvgv.de

69*100mm

Podpora loketního kloubu
61228 Podpora loketního kloubu 08/08/25
Přečtěte si prosím tento návod a uschovejte jej pro budoucí použití

FLEX3



- S NASTAVITELNÝMI UPEVŇOVACÍMI PRVKY, AByste MOHLI ZISKAT TU SPRÁVNOU OPORU PRO VÁS
 - PRODYŠNÝ MATERIÁL S MĚDĚNÝMI VLÁKNY KTERÝ IZOLUJE KLOUB A POSKYTUJE VĚTŠÍ ÚŽITEK A DALŠÍ ÚLEVU A MŮŽE SNIŽIT ZÁPAL
 - ELASTICKÝ MATERIÁL PODPORUJE KLOUB ANŽ BY OMEZOVAL POHYB
 - VHODNÉ PRO MUŽE I ŽENY
 - LZE JEJ PRÁT A POUŽÍVAT OPAKOVANĚ
 - Rozměry: • Vyrobeno z kvalitního materiálu. Rozměry: 23x13x0.5 cm
- Jedna velikost pro všechny. Pro levý nebo pravý loket.

NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI / NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:

vybalte pečlivě součásti. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny díly vyjmuty z obalu.

Pokyny pro péči

Lze prát v pračce, šetrný cyklus, při teplotě 30 stupňů, ve studené vodě. Položte na plochu a nechte uschnout na vzduchu.



DISPOZICE

Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné.

- Veškeré obaly, papír, kartony, obaly likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci.

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místní radou.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distribuidor / Distribuidora
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishop's Stortford
Herts, UK, CM23 2JG
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

DEUTSCH
Importiert von / Importiert
Bauwerk-Vertrieb GmbH
+49 (0) 240 960 204
info@bvgv.de
www.bvgv.de

69*100mm

Podpora laktového klbu
61228 Opierka laktového klbu 08/08/25
Přečtěte si a uschovejte tento návod na použití pro budoucí použití

FLEX3



- S NASTAVITELNÝMI UPEVŇOVACÍMI PRVKY, ABY SIE MOHLI ZISKAT TÚ SPRÁVNÚ OPORU PRE VÁS
 - DYCHATELNÝ MATERIÁL S MIEDENÝMI VLÁKNAMI KTORÝ IZOLUJE KLĽ A POSKYTUJE VÄČŠÍ ÚŽITOK A DODATOČNÚ ÚČASŤ A MÔŽE ZNÍŽIŤ ZÁPÁL
 - ELASTICKÝ MATERIÁL PODPORUJE KLĽ BEZ OBMEDZENIA POHYBU
 - VHODNÝ PRE MUŽOV A ŽENY
 - MOŽNOSŤ UMÝVANIA NA OPAKOVANÉ POUŽITIE
 - Rozmery: 23x13x0.5 cm
- Jedna veľkosť je vhodná pre všetkých. Pre ľavý alebo pravý lakteť.

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ / NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:

Rozbaľte komponenty opatrne. Skontrolujte, či sú všetky diely vybraté z obalu.

Pokyny na ošetrovanie

Možno prať v pračke, jemný cyklus, pri teplote 30 stupňov, v studenej vode. Položte na rovnú plochu a nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu.



OSTRÁNENIE

Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.

- Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii.

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom.

Importer addresses
Distributed by / Vertriebt durch / Distribué par / Distribuidor / Distribuidora
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishop's Stortford
Herts, UK, CM23 2JG
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as - Coopers of Stortford
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmes, 59100 Roubaix, France
0330 331 0300
enquiries@coopersstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersstortford.co.uk

DEUTSCH
Importiert von / Importiert
Bauwerk-Vertrieb GmbH
+49 (0) 240 960 204
info@bvgv.de
www.bvgv.de